ENTRY APPLICATION

THE 2025 LADY LEGACY METRO CHAMPIONSHIP

I agree to all the provisions in the entry application.

As a participant in the 2025 Lady Legacy Metro Championship, I assume full responsibility for all my acts, whether they be negligent or otherwise, and hold harmless the Lady Legacy Scholarship Foundation, its Board of Directors, Greystone Golf Club and its members for any injuries or damages.

Date:

Player's Signature
Parent's Signature (If under 21 years old)
Applicants must send \$120. Make checks payable to "Lady Legacy") with this form by September 15, 2025 to: Lucie King 250 The Highlands Tuscaloosa, AL 35404
Questions? Contact Lucie King at (205-799-2321)
or email: lucieking@att.net
Name:
Address:
City, St. Zip:
County:
Email:
Phone:
GHIN #:
USGA INDEX:
Golf Course Providing Handicap:
***I AM NOT ABLE TO PLAY this year, but would like to support the LLSF with a donation
of \$ my check is enclosed.
(Thank you from the LLSF)

The Lady Legacy Metro Championship—2025

Date: Tuesday, September 30, 2025

Cut along dotted line

- RAIN Date: Wednesday, November 18, 2025
- Place: Greystone Golf Club, Founders Course
- ◆ ALL FLIGHTS WILL PLAY STABLEFORD FORMAT (POINTS).
- ♦ 18 hole shotgun start at 9 AM.
- Play will be in groups of 3. Nine (9) players per flight.
- All players will be flighted by handicap. IF YOUR INDEX/HANDICAP IS GREATER THAN 18, YOU HAVE THE OPTION TO MAKE YOUR OWN THREESOME. (Include pairings note with entry form.)
- ♦ Maximum entrants: 72 players
- ◆ THE CHAMPION WILL BE THE INDIVIDU-AL MAKING THE MOST TOTAL POINTS . ALL OTHER AWARDS are based on most points over quota within your flight..
- Ties will be determined by score card playoff per USGA rules.

The Lady Legacy Metro Championship is an annual event for the Birmingham, Alabama area's amateur golfers, whether they usually play on public or private courses, to identify the champion of the Birmingham metropolitan area.

ELIGIBILITY

Entry is open to all female amateur golfers, who are residents of, OR members of golf clubs, in Jefferson, Shelby, Walker, St. Clair, Blount or Tuscaloosa counties for a minimum of 30 days prior to the close of entries for the Championship and have a certifiable USGA Handicap Index of no more than 36 as of September 15, 2025.

The Lady Legacy Scholarship Foundation (LLSF) will be the final authority in determining whether a handicap that has been presented qualifies as a USGA certified handicap. The LLSF will refuse entry to any applicant who cannot demonstrate her eligibility to the LLSF's satisfaction according to the eligibility criteria above.

The Lady Legacy Scholarship Foundation has the right to reject any entry or disqualify any contestant at any time.

COST

The entry fee is \$120 and includes greens and cart fees during the competition, range balls, awards, and lunch after play.

ENTRY PROCEDURES

All entries must be filed on the official Entry Application Form or a photocopy of the form and must be received by 5PM September 15, 2025. Applicants will be notified promptly whether their entry is accepted.

If any applicant withdraws prior to the entry deadline, her entry fee will be refunded upon request. No refunds will be made after the entry deadline, subject to the discretion of the LLSF. All dates refer to date of receipt of entry and not the postmark date.

CADDIES AND CARTS

CADDIES ARE NOT PERMITTED. No spectator carts are allowed. Contestants are not permitted to carry their own bags. Cart use is required by the contestants.

PRACTICE PRIVILEGE

Greystone will extend practice privileges to contestants only on Sept. 17, 18, 19, 24 or 27. Cost will be \$56. You must call the Golf shop to arrange a tee time. Limit of ONE practice round per participant.

DRESS

Proper Golf attire is required and will be strictly enforced. (No tennis skirts, or halter type tops please).

REGISTRATION

Please register in person AT LEAST 30 MINUTES prior to Shotgun start . THANK YOU for playing!

2024 CHAMPION

Emily Abernathy

Inverness

THANK YOU 2024 TOURNAMENT SPONSORS

Double Eagle Sponsors

Lucie King
Pat Heilala
Moon Golf
Nick Welden
Kathleen Welden
Charles & Mary Welden
Bailey Insurance & Investments

Eagle Sponsors

Meri Kozel
Kathy Baggio
Tony R. Smith
Inverness LGA
SEC Matchplay
Eleanor Strickland
Jon Hunt and Family
Scott and Beth Adams
Medical Properties Trust
Clayton-Bailey Properties
Matthews Family Foundation
C.E. Ireland Family Foundation
Greystone Ladies Golf Association
Waverly Advisors—Melanie Nichols
Leavell Investment Mgmt—William Nicrosi

Birdie Sponsors

Steve & Jamelle Shaw Deborah Rouse Cathy Clayton Iane McGriff Jamie & Ann Holman Mary Ann Arico Clayton Realty/Timberline Joey Pierson Steve & Karen Hudson Carrie Folse Virginia Tucker Candi Bagby Lindsay Puckett Terry & John Sherman Bent Brook LGA **Amy Rainer** Steve & Traci Rov Jan Sweatman

Birdie Sponsors – continued

Highland Park Golf Judi Jehle Edgar & Louise Welden Regions Tradition

Hole Sponsors

David, Beth & Evelyn Murvin LPGA Amateurs Carol Myers Ladies B'ham Golf Assoc. Ann & Billy Harrison Timberline LGA Central State Bank North River LGA Rux Carter Insurance Kathy Baggio (2) Bent Brook LGA Indian Hills LGA Grayson Valley LGA Grevstone LGA Kay & Gary Thomas Terry & John Sherman Jamelle & Steve Shaw Mtn. Brook LGA Randall Pinkston Danny & April Morin Jim & Diana Love Patrick Long Gerald Keith Koon Mary Cronin

Gold Sponsors

Hoover LGA Emily Johnson Rozar's Auto Paint Supply Betsy Dreher Melissa Bibb Ballantrae LGA

Silver Sponsors

Nan Costaldo Sandra Smith
Kate Kiefer Mary Dean Gray
Marilyn Ingram Barbara Mundy
Walker Jones Elizabeth Austin
Tammy Brandenburg Allene Parnell
Kate Nielson Sharon Kellum
Lynda Morris India Davis

Bronze Sponsors/ Friends of Lady Legacy

Helen Drennen

Penny Barnes, Jim Reid, Sue Solomon, Marion Walker

Thank you, Sponsors for your loyal support!

LLSF TAX EXEMPT ID #63-1232812

The 32nd Annual Lady Legacy Metro Championship



September 30, 2025
(Rain date November 18)
Greystone Golf Club—Founders

Conducted by the Lady Legacy Scholarship Foundation in partnership with the Ladies Birmingham Golf Association

Net proceeds go to the Lady Legacy Scholarship Foundation scholarships for deserving high school senior female golfers and grants for local high school and middle school girls golf teams.